
Cobleskill St. (0) -vs- Russell Sage College (0)
12/03/21 at Kahl Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Cobleskill St. 85

Russell Sage College 77

Date: 12/03/21
Time: 0
Site: Kahl Gymnasium
Referees: Johnathan Stahl, Riley McGraw, Calvin Pitts

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cobleskill St. 40 45 85
Russell Sage College 33 44 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Malone, Juwan * 32+ 8-12 2-4 2-2 2-7 9 4 3 4 2 0 20
5 Vazquez, Yandeel * 28+ 4-8 2-5 3-4 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 13
24 Regilus, Naphtali * 23+ 5-9 0-2 3-5 2-6 8 4 1 2 0 1 13
1 McKoy, Mike * 31+ 1-3 0-2 2-6 0-1 1 2 6 3 0 3 4
33 Feldman, Justin * 29+ 0-5 0-3 3-4 1-8 9 4 3 4 0 1 3
12 Best, Sharaim 21+ 6-9 4-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 16
2 Johnson, Shaun 18+ 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
20 Smith, Ja?Nyve 16+ 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
15 Galloway, Massiah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-53 11-27 14-23 6-25 31 20 18 17 2 7 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 7-17   41.18 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 4-10   40.00 % 11-19   57.89 %
Total 30-53   56.6 % 11-27   40.7 % 14-23   60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 13 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Borders, Jalon * 38+ 8-18 0-2 3-4 2-7 9 2 4 3 0 7 19
10 Cummings, Amani * 33+ 7-16 4-9 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 18
21 Mitchell, Tyler * 28+ 3-13 0-2 5-7 5-2 7 3 3 1 1 1 11
32 Phair, Stuart * 8+ 2-6 0-0 3-4 6-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 7
25 Geronimo, Jason * 17+ 0-0 0-0 4-6 4-0 4 2 0 2 0 3 4
34 Aime, Fethener 12+ 4-5 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 5 0 1 1 0 8
20 Long, Ryan 14+ 2-10 2-9 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
3 Davis, Charles 25+ 2-8 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 5 2 3 1 1 4
44 Gonzalez, Joshua 31+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Girard, Noah 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Ruiz, Will 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 214 28-79 6-24 15-23 28-24 52 21 12 12 3 12 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-39   30.77 % 3-13   23.08 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 16-40   40.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 28-79   35.4 % 6-24   25.0 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 7 0



1st Half Box Score
Cobleskill St. 40

Russell Sage College 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Malone, Juwan 16+ 5-5 2-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 0 14
5 Vazquez, Yandeel 15+ 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
24 Regilus, Naphtali 8+ 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 6
1 McKoy, Mike 15+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 2 2
33 Feldman, Justin 13+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
12 Best, Sharaim 10+ 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
2 Johnson, Shaun 10+ 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Smith, Ja?Nyve 10+ 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Galloway, Massiah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-26 7-17 3-4 2-12 14 8 8 10 1 4 40
57.7 % 41.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Borders, Jalon 18+ 5-9 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 3 10
10 Cummings, Amani 17+ 3-9 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
21 Mitchell, Tyler 16+ 0-5 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 1 1 2
32 Phair, Stuart 6+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Geronimo, Jason 5+ 0-0 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
34 Aime, Fethener 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Long, Ryan 6+ 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Davis, Charles 10+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
44 Gonzalez, Joshua 11+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Girard, Noah 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Ruiz, Will 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-39 3-13 6-10 15-10 25 6 5 6 1 5 33
30.8 % 23.1 % 60.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Cobleskill St. 45

Russell Sage College 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Malone, Juwan 16+ 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 2 1 0 6
5 Vazquez, Yandeel 13+ 3-4 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 10
24 Regilus, Naphtali 15+ 2-5 0-1 3-5 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 1 7
1 McKoy, Mike 17+ 0-2 0-2 2-6 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
33 Feldman, Justin 16+ 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 0 3
12 Best, Sharaim 11+ 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 10
2 Johnson, Shaun 8+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Smith, Ja?Nyve 6+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Galloway, Massiah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 15-27 4-10 11-19 4-13 17 12 10 7 1 3 45
55.6 % 40.0 % 57.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Borders, Jalon 20 3-9 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 4 9
10 Cummings, Amani 17+ 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
21 Mitchell, Tyler 12+ 3-8 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 0 9
32 Phair, Stuart 8+ 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Geronimo, Jason 12+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1
34 Aime, Fethener 8+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
20 Long, Ryan 8+ 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Davis, Charles 15+ 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 2 1 1 1 2
44 Gonzalez, Joshua 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Girard, Noah 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ruiz, Will 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 16-40 3-11 9-13 13-14 27 15 7 6 2 7 44
40.0 % 27.3 % 69.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cobleskill St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Russell Sage College
GOOD LAYUP by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 19:51 2-0 V 2

19:44 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,TYLER
STEAL  by MCKOY,MIKE 19:44
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,JUWAN(fastbreak) 19:23 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by MCKOY,MIKE --

19:15 MISS JUMPER by BORDERS,JALON
-- REBOUND OFF by GERONIMO,JASON

FOUL  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 19:09
19:09 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by GERONIMO,JASON
19:09 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by GERONIMO,JASON

TURNOVER  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 18:55
18:55 STEAL  by GERONIMO,JASON
18:25 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by BORDERS,JALON

TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 18:01
18:01 STEAL  by MITCHELL,TYLER
17:50 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CUMMINGS,AMANI
MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,JALON
17:17 TURNOVER  by BORDERS,JALON

STEAL  by MCKOY,MIKE 17:17
MISS 3PTR by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,AMANI
FOUL  by MALONE,JUWAN 17:08
FOUL  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 16:50

16:50 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by GERONIMO,JASON
16:50 MISS FT by GERONIMO,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,TYLER
16:50 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
16:35 FOUL  by GERONIMO,JASON
16:24 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TYLER
16:24 SUB OUT by PHAIR,STUART
16:24 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLES
16:24 SUB IN by RUIZ,WILL

MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:53 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,AMANI
FOUL  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 15:37
TURNOVER  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 15:37
SUB OUT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 15:37
SUB IN by SMITH,JA?NYVE 15:37

15:15 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by GERONIMO,JASON

15:00 TURNOVER  by RUIZ,WILL
STEAL  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 15:00

14:57 FOUL  by GERONIMO,JASON
14:57 SUB OUT by GERONIMO,JASON
14:57 SUB IN by LONG,RYAN

SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 14:57
SUB IN by BEST,SHARAIM 14:57
MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,JALON
14:40 MISS LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON

REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by MALONE,JUWAN 14:33

14:29 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLES
14:29 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLES



14:29 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLES
14:29 SUB IN by MITCHELL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BEST,SHARAIM 14:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TYLER

13:59 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by BEST,SHARAIM 13:53

13:53 STEAL  by BORDERS,JALON
13:44 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,TYLER
13:37 MISS LAYUP by RUIZ,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,TYLER
FOUL  by SMITH,JA?NYVE 13:35
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:35
SUB OUT by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 13:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAUN 13:35

13:35 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,TYLER
13:35 4-11 H 7 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAUN 13:26 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by MCKOY,MIKE --

13:14 MISS 3PTR by LONG,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BORDERS,JALON

13:08 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON
MISS 3PTR by BEST,SHARAIM 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,AMANI
12:38 TURNOVER  by CUMMINGS,AMANI
12:38 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,AMANI
12:38 SUB OUT by RUIZ,WILL
12:38 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLES
12:38 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by MALONE,JUWAN 12:38
SUB IN by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 12:38
SUB OUT by MCKOY,MIKE 12:21
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 12:21
GOOD LAYUP by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 12:16 9-13 H 4

11:56 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --
GOOD LAYUP by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 11:42 11-13 H 2

11:35 MISS 3PTR by LONG,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --

11:20 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by SMITH,JA?NYVE 11:20 12-13 H 1

11:20 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TYLER
11:20 SUB IN by GIRARD,NOAH

MISS FT by SMITH,JA?NYVE 11:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHARLES

11:09 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LONG,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by GIRARD,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by BEST,SHARAIM 10:49 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAUN --

10:32 MISS 3PTR by BORDERS,JALON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,JA?NYVE 10:30
SUB OUT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 10:30
SUB IN by MALONE,JUWAN 10:30
SUB IN by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 10:30

10:25 MISS 3PTR by LONG,RYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,JUWAN 10:04 17-16 V 1

09:48 MISS JUMPER by LONG,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAUN --
TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 09:31



09:31 STEAL  by BORDERS,JALON
09:27 SUB OUT by LONG,RYAN
09:27 SUB OUT by BORDERS,JALON
09:27 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,AMANI
09:27 SUB IN by MITCHELL,TYLER

SUB OUT by BEST,SHARAIM 09:27
SUB IN by MCKOY,MIKE 09:27

09:07 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,JUWAN --
GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL(fastbreak) 09:02 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by MCKOY,MIKE --

09:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:47 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,JOSHUA

BLOCK  by MALONE,JUWAN 08:47
REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 08:41

08:41 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKOY,MIKE 08:36 22-16 V 6

08:24 MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAUN --
GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,JUWAN 08:14 25-16 V 9

08:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:59 MISS 3PTR by GIRARD,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MCKOY,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,JUWAN(fastbreak) 07:53 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by MCKOY,MIKE --

07:41 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:40 SUB OUT by GIRARD,NOAH
07:40 SUB IN by BORDERS,JALON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAUN 07:40
SUB IN by SMITH,JA?NYVE 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JOSHUA
07:40 SUB IN by PHAIR,STUART
07:40 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 07:21

07:09 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLES
STEAL  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 07:09
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JA?NYVE(fastbreak) 07:01 29-16 V 13
ASSIST  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --

06:41 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,AMANI

06:36 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,AMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHARLES

06:32 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLES
TURNOVER  by MCKOY,MIKE 06:13
SUB OUT by MCKOY,MIKE 06:13
SUB OUT by MALONE,JUWAN 06:13
SUB OUT by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 06:13
SUB IN by BEST,SHARAIM 06:13
SUB IN by GALLOWAY,MASSIAH 06:13
SUB IN by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by PHAIR,STUART
06:13 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JOSHUA
05:48 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by PHAIR,STUART
05:36 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,AMANI
FOUL  by GALLOWAY,MASSIAH 05:36

05:33 29-21 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI



-- ASSIST  by BORDERS,JALON
GOOD 3PTR by BEST,SHARAIM 05:04 32-21 V 11

04:42 MISS LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON
-- REBOUND OFF by PHAIR,STUART

04:41 MISS LAYUP by PHAIR,STUART
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHARLES

FOUL  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 04:38
04:38 MISS FT by PHAIR,STUART

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLES
04:38 SUB IN by AIME,FETHENER

SUB OUT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 04:38
SUB IN by MALONE,JUWAN 04:38

04:38 32-22 V 10 GOOD FT by PHAIR,STUART
TURNOVER  by MALONE,JUWAN 04:18

04:11 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by AIME,FETHENER
-- ASSIST  by PHAIR,STUART

SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 03:48
SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,MASSIAH 03:48
SUB IN by MCKOY,MIKE 03:48
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAUN 03:48
MISS 3PTR by BEST,SHARAIM 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PHAIR,STUART
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAUN 03:32

03:32 MISS FT by AIME,FETHENER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:32 MISS FT by AIME,FETHENER
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,JUWAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JA?NYVE 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by AIME,FETHENER
02:50 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,TYLER
02:23 FOUL  by AIME,FETHENER

SUB OUT by SMITH,JA?NYVE 02:23
SUB IN by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 02:23
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAUN 02:15 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by MCKOY,MIKE --

01:51 MISS JUMPER by AIME,FETHENER
-- REBOUND OFF by PHAIR,STUART

01:48 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PHAIR,STUART
SUB OUT by BEST,SHARAIM 01:35
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 01:35
TURNOVER  by MCKOY,MIKE 01:28

01:28 STEAL  by BORDERS,JALON
01:24 35-31 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23
GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,JUWAN 01:04 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL --

00:55 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 00:36

00:34 FOUL  by AIME,FETHENER
GOOD FT by MALONE,JUWAN 00:34 39-33 V 6

00:34 SUB OUT by AIME,FETHENER
00:34 SUB IN by LONG,RYAN

GOOD FT by MALONE,JUWAN 00:34 40-33 V 7
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,JUWAN --

00:11 MISS 3PTR by LONG,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,JUWAN --
MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,JALON



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cobleskill St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Russell Sage College
20:00 SUB OUT by LONG,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLES
20:00 SUB IN by GERONIMO,JASON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAUN 20:00
SUB IN by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,JUWAN 19:50 42-33 V 9
ASSIST  by MCKOY,MIKE --

19:39 42-36 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI
-- ASSIST  by BORDERS,JALON

MISS JUMPER by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 19:08
REBOUND OFF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MALONE,JUWAN 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,JALON
18:44 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHARLES

STEAL  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 18:44
GOOD JUMPER by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 18:33 44-36 V 8

18:22 MISS LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHARLES

18:17 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by PHAIR,STUART

FOUL  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 18:08
18:06 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by GERONIMO,JASON
FOUL  by MALONE,JUWAN 18:02

17:59 TURNOVER  by GERONIMO,JASON
STEAL  by MCKOY,MIKE 17:59
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,AMANI
17:24 MISS LAYUP by PHAIR,STUART

BLOCK  by MALONE,JUWAN 17:24
REBOUND DEF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,JUWAN 17:12

17:12 BLOCK  by DAVIS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND DEF by PHAIR,STUART

FOUL  by MCKOY,MIKE 17:09
17:07 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL(fastbreak) 16:59 46-36 V 10
ASSIST  by MALONE,JUWAN --

16:38 MISS LAYUP by PHAIR,STUART
-- REBOUND OFF by GERONIMO,JASON

FOUL  by MCKOY,MIKE 16:38
16:38 46-37 V 9 GOOD FT by GERONIMO,JASON
16:38 MISS FT by GERONIMO,JASON

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,JUWAN --
TURNOVER  by MCKOY,MIKE 16:16

16:16 STEAL  by BORDERS,JALON
FOUL  by MALONE,JUWAN 16:16
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 16:16
SUB OUT by MALONE,JUWAN 16:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAUN 16:16
SUB IN by BEST,SHARAIM 16:16

16:03 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PHAIR,STUART
15:27 46-41 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 15:09



REBOUND OFF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAUN 15:05 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --

14:56 MISS LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON
-- REBOUND OFF by PHAIR,STUART

14:52 MISS LAYUP by PHAIR,STUART
-- REBOUND OFF by PHAIR,STUART

14:49 49-43 V 6 GOOD  by PHAIR,STUART
MISS 3PTR by MCKOY,MIKE 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:18 SUB OUT by PHAIR,STUART
14:18 SUB IN by MITCHELL,TYLER

SUB OUT by MCKOY,MIKE 14:18
SUB OUT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 14:18
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 14:18
SUB IN by MALONE,JUWAN 14:18

14:06 TURNOVER  by GERONIMO,JASON
STEAL  by BEST,SHARAIM 14:06
GOOD JUMPER by BEST,SHARAIM 13:52 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL --
FOUL  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 13:39

13:29 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:17 51-45 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,JUWAN 12:55 53-45 V 8
FOUL  by BEST,SHARAIM 12:46

12:46 MISS FT by MITCHELL,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,JUWAN --

12:46 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLES
12:46 SUB IN by AIME,FETHENER

SUB OUT by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 12:46
SUB IN by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 12:46
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAUN 12:42

12:42 STEAL  by BORDERS,JALON
12:38 MISS LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON

-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,AMANI
12:33 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,AMANI

GOOD 3PTR by BEST,SHARAIM 12:17 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL --

11:52 TURNOVER  by AIME,FETHENER
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 11:52
SUB OUT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 11:52
SUB IN by MCKOY,MIKE 11:52
SUB IN by SMITH,JA?NYVE 11:52
TURNOVER  by MALONE,JUWAN 11:07

11:07 STEAL  by GERONIMO,JASON
10:52 MISS 3PTR by BORDERS,JALON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JA?NYVE --
MISS 3PTR by MALONE,JUWAN 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TYLER
10:33 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,AMANI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:31
TURNOVER  by MALONE,JUWAN 10:12

10:12 STEAL  by GERONIMO,JASON
09:58 56-51 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,TYLER
GOOD  by SMITH,JA?NYVE 09:32 58-51 V 7

09:25 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,AMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,TYLER

09:25 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,TYLER



FOUL  by SMITH,JA?NYVE 09:25
09:25 MISS FT by MITCHELL,TYLER(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:25 58-52 V 6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,TYLER(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BEST,SHARAIM 09:05 60-52 V 8
08:39 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,JUWAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BEST,SHARAIM 08:28 63-52 V 11
ASSIST  by MALONE,JUWAN --
FOUL  by MALONE,JUWAN 08:19

08:19 63-53 V 10 GOOD FT by BORDERS,JALON
08:19 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,AMANI
08:19 SUB OUT by GERONIMO,JASON
08:19 SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLES
08:19 SUB IN by LONG,RYAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAUN 08:19
SUB OUT by MALONE,JUWAN 08:19
SUB IN by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 08:19
SUB IN by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 08:19

08:19 63-54 V 9 GOOD FT by BORDERS,JALON
GOOD LAYUP by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 07:58 65-54 V 11

07:58 FOUL  by AIME,FETHENER
SUB OUT by BEST,SHARAIM 07:58
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 07:58
GOOD FT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 07:58 66-54 V 12

07:47 MISS 3PTR by LONG,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by AIME,FETHENER

07:42 66-56 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by AIME,FETHENER
07:40 FOUL  by MITCHELL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MCKOY,MIKE 07:22
REBOUND OFF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --

07:18 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JA?NYVE 07:11 68-56 V 12
ASSIST  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --

06:56 68-58 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by AIME,FETHENER
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHARLES

06:36 FOUL  by BORDERS,JALON
06:23 FOUL  by AIME,FETHENER

MISS LAYUP by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 06:07
06:07 BLOCK  by AIME,FETHENER

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,JALON
05:59 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by BORDERS,JALON
05:54 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --
05:47 FOUL  by MITCHELL,TYLER

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL(fastbreak) 05:47 69-58 V 11
SUB OUT by SMITH,JA?NYVE 05:47
SUB IN by MALONE,JUWAN 05:47
MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL(fastbreak) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHARLES
05:37 MISS 3PTR by LONG,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHARLES
05:31 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by DAVIS,CHARLES
05:22 69-60 V 9 GOOD DUNK by AIME,FETHENER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHARLES
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,JUWAN 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,JALON
FOUL  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 04:52



04:52 69-61 V 8 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,TYLER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 04:52
SUB IN by BEST,SHARAIM 04:52

04:52 69-62 V 7 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,TYLER(fastbreak)
04:52 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TYLER
04:52 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,AMANI
04:25 FOUL  by AIME,FETHENER
04:25 SUB OUT by AIME,FETHENER
04:25 SUB IN by PHAIR,STUART

MISS FT by MCKOY,MIKE 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHARLES

04:20 69-65 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LONG,RYAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BORDERS,JALON

MISS LAYUP by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,JALON

03:42 TURNOVER  by BORDERS,JALON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:40
SUB OUT by MCKOY,MIKE 03:40
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 03:40

03:19 FOUL  by LONG,RYAN
GOOD FT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 03:19 70-65 V 5
MISS FT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHARLES
03:08 MISS 3PTR by LONG,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --
GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 02:50 73-65 V 8
ASSIST  by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --
SUB OUT by BEST,SHARAIM 02:45
SUB IN by MCKOY,MIKE 02:45

02:29 MISS LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON
REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,JUWAN(fastbreak) 02:23 75-65 V 10
ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL --

02:15 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,JUWAN --
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL 02:06 77-65 V 12
ASSIST  by MALONE,JUWAN --
FOUL  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 01:50

01:50 77-66 V 11 GOOD FT by PHAIR,STUART
01:50 77-67 V 10 GOOD FT by PHAIR,STUART
01:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:50 SUB OUT by PHAIR,STUART
01:50 SUB IN by MITCHELL,TYLER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:50
01:45 FOUL  by BORDERS,JALON

MISS FT by MCKOY,MIKE(fastbreak) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,JUWAN --

01:36 FOUL  by LONG,RYAN
MISS FT by MCKOY,MIKE 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKOY,MIKE 01:36 78-67 V 11
SUB OUT by MCKOY,MIKE 01:36
SUB IN by BEST,SHARAIM 01:36

01:30 TURNOVER  by BORDERS,JALON
SUB OUT by BEST,SHARAIM 01:30
SUB IN by MCKOY,MIKE 01:30
TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by BORDERS,JALON
FOUL  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 01:27

01:27 MISS FT by BORDERS,JALON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:27 78-68 V 10 GOOD FT by BORDERS,JALON(fastbreak)



01:25 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLES
MISS FT by MCKOY,MIKE(fastbreak) 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKOY,MIKE(fastbreak) 01:25 79-68 V 11

01:16 79-70 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,TYLER
TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by BORDERS,JALON
01:07 79-72 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:07
01:02 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLES

GOOD FT by FELDMAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 01:02 80-72 V 8
GOOD FT by FELDMAN,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 01:02 81-72 V 9

00:55 81-74 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,TYLER(fastbreak)
00:48 FOUL  by MITCHELL,TYLER

GOOD FT by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 00:48 82-74 V 8
MISS FT by FELDMAN,JUSTIN 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by REGILUS,NAPHTALI --
00:35 FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLES
00:35 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLES
00:35 SUB IN by GIRARD,NOAH

GOOD FT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI(fastbreak) 00:35 83-74 V 9
MISS FT by REGILUS,NAPHTALI(fastbreak) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,RYAN
00:31 83-77 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,AMANI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BORDERS,JALON
00:27 FOUL  by CUMMINGS,AMANI

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL(fastbreak) 00:27 84-77 V 7
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,YANDEEL(fastbreak) 00:27 85-77 V 8

00:21 MISS LAYUP by BORDERS,JALON
REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,JUSTIN --


